

1922 Main Street, P O Box 110 Higginsville, MO 64037 660.584.2106

July 21, 2020

Robert M. Nuelle, and Phyllis J. Nuelle

RE: Notice of Proposed Electric Provider Change

To whom it may concern,

We are proud to announce the City of Higginsville electric department is planning an electric 3-phase line extension project near the Interstate 70/MO 13 Highway Junction area of Higginsville. The City of Higginsville is working with Evergy to acquire a small number of Evergy customers in said area. We are contacting you to notify you that you are one of the few customers potentially impacted by this transition in service providers.

This document is to provide you notice of our intent to acquire your service from Evergy. The City of Higginsville and Evergy are committed to making the conversion as seamless as possible for the customers affected. Contact information for both utilities is provided below should you have questions or concerns.

Evergy Justin Campbell Manager, Wholesale Customer Solutions 818 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66612 785-575-1950 City of Higginsville Johnathan Wallace Electric Superintendent 1922 Main Street Higginsville, MO 64037 660-584-2106

If you are in favor of the proposed change in electric service provider please indicate so below by checking the appropriate box, sign in front of a notary public and return this document to The City of Higginsville. This does not guarantee a change in service provider will in fact take place. This is to determine the willingness of the parties to participate in such change of provider.

//We are in favor of the proposed change in electric service provider_

In witness whereof, the parties her	eto execute this instrument, at the time set forth below.
	MANK! M
	By: Robert M. Nuelle
	By: Phyllis J. Nuclie
STATE OF MISSOURI)	By. Whyms J. Nucle
)SS.	
COUNTY OF LAFAYETTE)	
On this 3rd day of	August , 2020, before me personally appeared
Robert M. Nuelle, and Phyllis J.	Nuelle who executed the within Notice of Proposed Electric ed to me that they executed the same for the purposes therein
In witness whereof, I have set m mentioned.	y hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year above
(SEAL)	
SHERI TIEMAN	The 'Aligne
Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Lafavette County	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: January 03, 2021 Commission Number: 17313215	



1922 Main Street, P O Box 110 Higginsville, MO 64037 660.584.2106

July 21, 2020

Consolidated Public Water Supply District No. 2 of Lafayette, Johnson & Saline Counties, Missouri

RE: Notice of Proposed Electric Provider Change

To whom it may concern,

We are proud to announce the City of Higginsville electric department is planning an electric 3-phase line extension project near the Interstate 70/MO 13 Highway Junction area of Higginsville. The City of Higginsville is working with Evergy to acquire a small number of Evergy customers in said area. We are contacting you to notify you that you are one of the few customers potentially impacted by this transition in service providers.

This document is to provide you notice of our intent to acquire your service from Evergy. The City of Higginsville and Evergy are committed to making the conversion as seamless as possible for the customers affected. Contact information for both utilities is provided below should you have questions or concerns.

Evergy Justin Campbell Manager, Wholesale Customer Solutions 818 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66612 785-575-1950 City of Higginsville Johnathan Wallace Electric Superintendent 1922 Main Street Higginsville, MO 64037 660-584-2106

If you are in favor of the proposed change in electric service provider please indicate so below by checking the appropriate box, sign in front of a notary public and return this document to The City of Higginsville. This does not guarantee a change in service provider will in fact take place. This is to determine the willingness of the parties to participate in such change of provider.

I/We are in favor of the proposed change in electric service provider

In witness whereof, the parties hereto execute this in	istrument, at the time set forth below.
	Consolidated Public Water Supply District No. 2 of Lafayette, Johnson & Saline Counties, Missouri
	By: Debbie Lueck, President
STATE OF MISSOURI))SS.	
COUNTY OF LAFAYETTE)	
On this day of	within Notice of Proposed Electric Provider the same for the purposes therein stated.
(SEAL) MANDY RENEE THALLER My Commission Expires December 25, 2022 Lafayette County Commission #18634808	MOTARY PUBLIC